### 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

То,	То,
The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai–400 051	The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Symbol- BLBLIMITED	Scrip Code- <b>532290</b>

### Subject: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

#### Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, received today from Smt. Malati Bagri, Sh. Siddharth Bagri and Ms. Nanditaa Bagri, Promoter Group Members and immediate relative to Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (Promoter & Chairman) of the Company.

It was understood that the transactions will be fetched automatically under Automated Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and since, the disclosures are not available in the system, the promoter group members had submitted the manual disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For BLB Limited



Nishant Garud Company Secretary M. No.: A 35026

Encl: As above

Name of the Target Company (TC)		BLB Limited			
	me(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with acquirer	h Malati Bagri Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri Sh. Siddharth Bagri Ms. Nanditaa Bagri		(PAC)	
Wh	ether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	and the second second second second second second second	les (Promoter Gr	A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	
Nar List	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are ed	National Stock Exchange of India Limite BSE Limited		f India Limited	
	ails of the a <del>cquisitio</del> n/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)	
Bef	ore the disposal under consideration, holding of:	n talah di karang ka	n 1925) okan yang Maraka ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	an a	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Malati Bagri)	1818200	3.44%	3.44%	
	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) (iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	23974671 100000 100000	45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
C)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) Malati Bagri (i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) (iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	1818200 23974671 100000 100000	3.44% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	3.44% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	
Deta	ills of sale/acquisition/	nan dalam kalendar yang dalam kalendar kalendar kalendar kalendar kalendar kalendar kalendar kalendar kalendar	n fernen en ante ante alte en en en ante ante ante ante ante ant	an a trainin a state a	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold/ acquired/-(Malati Bagri) (i) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) (ii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	1818200 100000 100000	3.44% 0.19% 0.19%	3.44% 0.19% 0.19%	
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold.	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Malati Bagi

O Scanned with OKEN Scanner

d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/d) (Malati Bagri)	1818200	3.44%	3.44%
	(i) Sh. Siddharth Bagri	100000	0.19%	0.2.20
	(ii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri	100000		0.19%
	(ii) iiis. Nahulaa Dagii	100000	0.19%	0.19%
Afte	er the sale/a <del>cquisition/, holdin</del> g of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Malati Bagri)	0	0.00%	0.00%
	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC)	23974671	45.35%	45.35%
6	(ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)	0	0.00%	
	(iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)			0.00%
		0	0.00%	0.00%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	5 Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that	Nil	Nil	Nil
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
	the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) (Malati Bagri)	0	0.00%	0.00%
	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC)	23974671	45.35%	45.35%
	(ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)	23374071	0.00%	0.00%
	(iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	0	0.00%	
Mod	e of sale/ acquisition/ (e.g. open market / off-market/ public	U		0.00%
issu	e/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc).		Open Market	
Date	of sale/ acquisition of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation	28-08	-2023 (1818200	shares)
of al	lotment of sharest transaction, whichever is applicable			,
Equi	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said		Rs. 5,28,65,258.	00
acqu	iisition/ sale	(52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		
		,		
	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	, , - , ,		
ac <del>qu</del>	isition/ sale	(52865258 equ	uity shares of R	e. 1/- each)
Tota	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/		Rs. 5,28,65,258.	00
sale		(52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Malati Bayi

Malati Bagri Promoter Group Member & immediate relative to Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (Promoter & Chairman) **New Delhi** Place :

27-10-2023 Date



Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)		BLB Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Malati Bagri Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)		
Whe	ther the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	sector of the local data and the sector of t	es (Promoter Gr	
Nam Liste	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	National S	tock Exchange of BSE Limited	f India Limited
Deta	ills of the a <del>cquisitio</del> n/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Befo	ore the disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Malati Bagri)	3068200	5.80%	5.80%
	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) (iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	23974671 100000 100000	45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	45.35% 0.19% 0.19%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
C)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) Malati Bagri (i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) (iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	3068200 23974671 100000 100000	5.80% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	5.80% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%
Deta	ails of sale/a <del>cquisition/</del>			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold/ acquired/ (Malati Bagri)	1250000	2.36%	2.36%
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold.	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Nil	Nil	Nil

Malatibagi



1250000	2 36%	2.36%
1230000	2.30 /6	2.30%
	na (m. Servena) a frant i na titl anna an an tha su an an	n na manda di ana ta ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
1818200 23974671 100000 100000	3.44% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	3.44% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
1818200 23974671 100000 100000	3.44% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%	3.44% 45.35% 0.19% 0.19%
	Open Market	
22-08	-2023 (1250000	shares)
d Rs. 5,28,65,258.00 (52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		
	23974671 100000 100000 Nil Nil Nil 1818200 23974671 100000 100000 22-08 (52865258 equ	1818200 3.44%   23974671 45.35%   100000 0.19%   100000 0.19%   100000 0.19%   Nil Nil   Nil Nil   Nil Nil   Nil Nil   Nil Nil   Nil Nil   1818200 3.44%   23974671 45.35%   100000 0.19%   23974671 45.35%   100000 0.19%   Open Market 22-08-2023 (1250000   Rs. 5,28,65,258 (52865258 equity shares of R   (52865258 equity shares of R (52865258 equity shares of R

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Malali Bagi

Malati Bagri Promoter Group Member & immediate relative to Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (Promoter & Chairman)

Place : New Delhi Date : 27-10-2023

Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)		BLB Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Siddharth Bagri Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)		
Whe	ther the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group		Yes (Promoter Gr	
Nan	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	National Stock Exchange of India Limite BSE Limited		
Deta	ails of the a <del>cquisitio</del> n/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Befo	ore the disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Siddharth Bagri)	100000	0.19%	0.19%
	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	23974671 1818200 100000	45.35% 3.44% 0.19%	45.35% 3.44% 0.19%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) Siddharth Bagri (i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	100000 23974671 1818200 100000	0.19% 45.35% 3.44% 0.19%	0.19% 45.35% 3.44% 0.19%
Deta	ails of sale/a <del>cquisition/</del>			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold/ acquired/ (Siddharth Bagri)	100000	0.19%	0.19%
	(i) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (ii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	1818200 100000	3.44% 0.19%	3.44% 0.19%
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	N121	NI	Nil
c) d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold. Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil

Sidahaill By

		Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/d) (Siddharth Bagri)	100000	0.19%	0.19%
	(i) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC)	1818200	3.44%	3.44%
	(ii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	100000	0.19%	0.19%
		100000	0,1970	0.1370
Afte	er the sale/a <del>cquisition/, holding</del> of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Siddharth Bagri)	0	0.00%	0.00%
u)	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC)	23974671	45.35%	45.35%
	(ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC)	0	0.00%	0.00%
		0	0.00%	0.00%
	(iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)			
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
U)	Sildles elicultibered with the acquirer			
C)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
0)	Vita billerwise than by equity encice			
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that	Nil	Nil	Nil
u)	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
	the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
	the TC (specify holding in each category) and acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) (Siddharth Bagri)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e)	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC)	23974671	45.35%	45.35%
	(ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC)	0	0.00%	0.00%
		0	0.00%	0.00%
1	(iii) Ms. Nanditaa Bagri (PAC)	U 1	Open Market	
	le of sale/ acquisition/ (e.g. open market / off-market/ public		Open market	
	e/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc).			
	e of sale/ acquisition of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation	28-08-2023 (100000 shares)		
	lotment of shares/ transaction, whichever is applicable			
qui	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said	Rs. 5,28,65,258.00 (52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		
icqu	usition/ sale			
qui	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 5,28,65,258.00		
	isition/ sale	(52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		
•	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/	/ Rs. 5,28,65,258.00		
		(52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		
ale		(J2005250 equity shares of Re. 1/- each)		

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Siddland Bay

.

Siddharth Bagri Promoter Group Member & immediate relative to Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (Promoter & Chairman)

New Delhi Place : 27-10-2023 Date :



Name of the Target Company (TC)		BLB Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Nanditaa Bagri Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)			
Whe	ether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes (Promoter Group)			
Nan Liste	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are ed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		India Limited	
Deta	ails of the a <del>cquisitio</del> n/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)	
Bef	ore the disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Nanditaa Bagri)	100000	0.19%	0.19%	
	(i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (iii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)	23974671 1818200 100000	45.35% 3.44% 0.19%	45.35% 3.44% 0.19%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) Nanditaa Bagri (i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (iii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)	100000 23974671 1818200 100000	0.19% 45.35% 3.44% 0.19%	0.19% 45.35% 3.44% 0.19%	
Deta	ails of sale/acquisition/				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold/ a <del>cquired/ (</del> Nanditaa Bagri) (i) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)	100000 1818200 100000	0.19% 3.44% 0.19%	0.19% 3.44% 0.19%	
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold.	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Nantitas Ragni



	Charles and the second se
--	--

d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/d) (Nanditaa Bagri) (i) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC) (ii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC)	100000 1818200 100000	0.19% 3.44% 0.19%	0.19% 3.44% 0.19%
Afte	r the sale/a <del>cquisition/, holdin</del> g of:			
a)		0 23974671 0 0	0.00% 45.35% 0.00% 0.00%	0.00% 45.35% 0.00% 0.00%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) (Nanditaa Bagri) (i) Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (PAC) (ii) Smt. Malati Bagri (PAC)	0 23974671 0 0	0.00% 45.35% 0.00% 0.00%	0.00% 45.35% 0.00% 0.00%
Мос	(iii) Sh. Siddharth Bagri (PAC) de of sale/ acquisition/ (e.g. open market / off-market/ public	0	Open Market	
iss. Dat	ue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transier etc).	28-	08-2023 (100000	
Equ	Hotment of shares/ transaction, whichever is applicable hity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said hisition/ sale	aid Rs. 5,28,65,258.00 (52865258 equity shares of Re. 1/- e		.00 f Re. 1/- each)
acq	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said usition/ sale	(52865258 e	Rs. 5,28,65,258 quity shares of F	Re. 1/- each)
Tota sale	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/	(52865258 e	Rs. 5,28,65,258 quity shares of F	.00 Re. 1/- each)

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Narditas Bagni

Nanditaa Bagri Promoter Group Member & immediate relative to Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri (Promoter & Chairman)

New Delhi Place : 27-10-2023 Date :

